Julian Lafayette Hammack

(- 1 Jul 1938)

Hammack, Julian Lafayette. On Friday, July 1, 1938, at his residence 2400 13th st. n.w., in his 81st year, Julian Lafayette Hammack. He is survived by his wife, Annie L. Hammack and son, Julian C. Hammack. Services at the S.H. Hines Co. funeral home, 2901 14th st. n.w., on Tuesday, July 5, at 11 a.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery. (Charles County Md., and New York City papers please copy.)

The Evening Star, July 3, 1938, p. A8

Julian Hammack Dies; Long Resident Here

Retired Business Man Had Been in Grocery and Dairy Enterprises in D.C.

Julian Lafayette Hammack, 80, retired business man, died Friday night at his home, 2400 Thirteenth street N.W., after an illness of several months.

A native of Charles County, Md., Mr. Hammack had been a resident of this city since he was a boy. At one time he was in the grocery and dairy business here. Later he was connected with other businesses in this city, but retired about 15 years ago.

He is survived by his widow, Mrs. Annie L. Hammack; a son by a former marriage, Julian C. Hammack, a practicing lawyer here; a sister, Mrs. Ernestina Coggins, this city, and a grandson.

Funeral services will be held at 11 a.m. Tuesday in Hines funeral home, 2901 fourteenth street N.W. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.